A motion was made by Commissioners Bernstein, seconded by Commissioner Kaplan to approve 
Ordinance 2021-06, Supplemental Tax Levy for Debt Service for 2021, representing the District’s 
additional request for property taxes to be received in 2022 for the debt service fund. The amount of 
the supplemental levy is $19,290.76 (nineteen thousand, two hundred ninety dollars and seventy-six 
cents). 

Roll Call:  

Aye:          Commissioner Bernstein, Commissioner Kaplan, Commissioner Freeman,  
  Vice President Grossberg, President Ruttenberg   

Nay: None  

Absent: None  

Abstain: None 

Motion Carried

[...]

CPI increase of 1.4% for those funds which are under the property tax cap and .04% per $100 Equalized 
Assessed Valuation for the Special Recreation Fund. This levy focuses on capturing new growth within 
the District. The levy request, exclusive of debt service, totals $12,381,667 (twelve million, three 
hundred eighty-one thousand, six hundred sixty-seven dollars). 

As the Truth in Taxation percentage is greater than 5%, a public hearing notice was published in the 
local paper announcing a public hearing regarding the tax levy this evening, where members of the 
public can express their opinions of the levy.

[...]

A motion was made by Vice President Grossberg, seconded by Commissioner Freeman to approve 
Ordinance 2021-07, Tax Levy Ordinance for 2021, representing the District’s request for property taxes 
to be received in 2022. The amount of the levy is $12,381,667 (twelve million, three hundred eighty-
one thousand, six hundred sixty-seven dollars), exclusive of debt service. 

Roll Call:  

Aye:          Commissioner Bernstein, Commissioner Kaplan, Commissioner Freeman,  
  Vice President Grossberg, President Ruttenberg   

Nay: None  

Absent: None  

Abstain: None 

Motion Carried